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., Gabriele
Schonlin’s Birne . .
Silvange d’Hiver .
Sire Bosc
SIX .
Sixova maslovka .
Six’s Butterbirne
Smolnice

Solanka . .
Soldat (P. )
5. - EBDErel)
., -Laboureur
,, Paddington
Sommer-Ambrabirne
ot Beurré Gris
o Verlaine . .
Souvenir du Congres
Souverain d’Hiver
Souveraine d’'Hiver .
SOEADE i o e
Spindelférmige Rehbirne
Spreeuw
Spreceuw
Staunton
Steotopia aulica
Sterkmans .
Sterkmanns’s Butterbirne
Sterkmansova mdslovka
Sterkmann
Sterqueman . .
Stuttgart (P. de)
Stuttgarter Geishirtel
Stuttgarter Russelet .
Sucrée-Dorée
Sucrée-Grise .
Summer Doyenné
Supréme
on oA NOIN 15
e Gris (Grise)

W d’Hiver de Coloma

Sylvange d’Hiver . . .
Vert d’Hiver .

22

.. Bl




Sedinka .
Sedivka .
Skaredka
Spinka

Table des Princes de Ko-
pertsch (P. de la) .

SRRaNn . osn

Thiesse (P. de) .

‘Thiessoise .

Tiessoise

Tombe de I’Amateur

Tombeau de I’Amateur

Tougard (des Rouennais)

Trimble .

Triomphe de Vienne

Trois-Tours (P. des).

Troumpo-Cossaire

Trout Pear .

Truite (P. de)

Truitée . { iy

Trkische Musklerte
Sommerbirne

Unique Musquée .
Urbaniste . .
Urbanistes (P. des)
Urbaniste Seedling
Urbanist’s Seedling .
Ustroner Pfundbirne

Maclavka' o
Van Donkelaar .

. 28,

e

I 2
I2
12
1%

43

43
28

50

12
34

- Van Donkelaer .

Van Don Kerlaer . :
Van Mons Friihlings-Butter-
birne .
Vereins-Dechantsbirne
Vergaline Musquée .
verge a’Or . ..
Verlaine d’Eté .
Vert d’Hiver .
Vezénas . .
Vicar of Wackﬁeld
,, of Winkfield .
Vicaire de Winkfield
Videnska
Viennska .
Virgalieu Musquée .
Vladyka
Vojinka . i el
Von Ghelin’s Butterblrne :
Von Humboldt’s Butterblrne
Vraie Marie-Louise .

Wahre Schone Gabriele .
.,  otuttgarter Gaishirtl
YWaterloo . . ..
Weeler Berkshire .
Weinhuberbirne
Weinhuberin . . :
Wicar of Wakeﬁeld i
Wildling von Kiesetitz
Wilhelmine

.- d’Automne
Willam .

I2

29
14
43
43

55
17
17
14

‘Willams Pear.

Williams Pear
Wiliam IV. -
William Musqué .
Williamova Caslavka

William’s Apotheker-Birne .
5 Gute Christen-

Birne .
0 Herzogin von

. Angouléme .
i Christenbirne .

Willjamsa .
Winterdechantsbirne
Winterhuberin .
Winter-Muskateller .
Woolaston .

Wurtemberg (P. du)
Waussin’s Butterbirne

Yat
Yut .
Yutte .

Zbuzanka .
Zéphirin
s Grégoire

L ephirinka

s Grégoirova .

Zéphirin’s Bergamotte
& Butterbirne

Zimni dékanka .

Zimni muskatelka

14
14
24
[4
14
14

4

32
14
14

43
43
a
35
43

12

I12
12




